504153108 12/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4199781

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHNNY J KENT	07/05/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COLORZEN LLC
Street Address:	1411 BROADWAY
Internal Address:	SECOND FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61928611
Application Number:	15111950

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pto@sillscummis.com
Correspondent Name: SCOTT D. STIMPSON

Address Line 1: 101 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 2: SILLS CUMMIS & GROSS

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10178

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09910597.US02.047	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT D. STIMPSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Scott D. Stimpson/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment 7-5-16#page1.tif source=assignment 7-5-16#page2.tif

PATENT 504153108 REEL: 040759 FRAME: 0062

SCHEDULE 2.1

SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, this Supplemental Assignment supplements the previous Assignment between Johnny J. Kent and ColorZen LLL, executed on August 15, 2014 and August 19, 2014 respectively, to set forth the application number for the PCT Application.

WHEREAS, Johnny J. Kent, an individual U.S. citizen and resident of North Carolina and having an address at 302 Shoreline Loop, Mooresville, NC, 20117 ("ASSIGNOR") is the inventor of the inventions described and claimed in United States Provisional Patent Application No. 61/928,611 filed January 17, 2014 titled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ECOLOGICALLY EFFICIENT PRE-TREATMENT OF NON-CONTINUOUS TEXTILES", and PCT Application No. PCT/US2015/011766 filed January 16, 2015 titled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PRE-TREATMENT OF NON-CONTINUOUS TEXTILES" and related technology including techniques, knowhow, trade secrets, processes, equipment, materials, and chemicals existing now or in the future (hereinafter collectively called "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, it is the intention of ASSIGNOR and of ColorZen LLC, the latter having an address at 1411 Broadway, Second Floor, New York, NY 10018-3420 ("ASSIGNEE"), that ASSIGNEE shall hereby acquire and thereby own all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the Invention, including all of ASSIGNOR'S United States, foreign, and international patent rights therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, conveys, and transfers to ASSIGNEE and to ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, and ASSIGNEE hereby accepts, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in and to the Invention throughout the world, together with all corresponding national phase, United States and foreign patents and patent applications, and to the inventions therein disclosed and claimed and to all priority rights appertaining thereto, and in and to any provisional, non-provisional, or continuation, division, reissue applications, and extensions thereof, along with any and all rights of disposition and enforcement with respect thereto, including, without limitation, all rights to abandon, or to sue and/or recover for past, present, and future infringement thereof, and any and all causes of action related thereto. ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or any entity it may properly designate, may apply for and receive patents in its own name wherever so permitted by law.

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE each represents and warrants to the other that they possess the legal power, authority, and ability to effectuate this Assignment, and that the signatories hereto each has the legal power, authority, and ability to execute this Assignment on behalf of ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, as the case may be.

ASSIGNOR represents and warrants to ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR has not and will not execute any writing or do any act that conflicts with this Assignment. ASSIGNOR, his executor or administrator, as the case may be, will, when requested by ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, 3039528 v1 Kent Supplemental Patent Assignment

PATENT REEL: 040759 FRAME: 0063 and all copies and physical embodiments, if any, of the Invention, in ASSIGNOR'S possession or control including but not limited to the right to file and prosecute in ASSIGNEE'S own name, wherever so permitted by law, patent applications, including corresponding applications outside of the United States, and to claim priority to patent applications pursuant to any and all applicable treaties including the Paris Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, to ASSIGNEE and/or to agents and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, and all other papers necessary and proper to carry out the intent and purposes of this Assignment.

Johnny J. Kent, ASSIGNOR

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 5^{44} day of J_4/g , 2016

Notary Public

ColorZen LLC, ASSIGNEE

Subscribed and sworn to before me

on this 12 day of July, 2016

Notary Public

ILEANA ESTRADA
Notary Public - State of New York
No. 01ES6343602
Qualified in Bronx County
Abr Commission Expires 6/13/2020

3039528 v1 Kent Supplemental Patent Assignment

PATENT REEL: 040759 FRAME: 0064

RECORDED: 12/23/2016